AS5SP256K36DQ                     Austin Semiconductor, Inc. reserves the right to change products or modify product specifications with appropriate notification
Revision 1.0   03/31/04   For Additional Products and Information visit out Web site at  www.austinsemiconductor.com
1
COTS PEM
AS5SP256K36DQ
                          Austin Semiconductor, Inc.                                  SSRAM
Parameter Symbol 200Mhz 166Mhz 133Mhz Units
Cycle Time tCYC 5.0 6.0 7.5 ns

1.00mm TYP.
0.10 +0.10/-0.05mm
0.60 +/- 0.15mm12  +/- 1
Standoff
0.15 MAX
Seating Plane
0.05 MIN
0.10
Parameter Symbol Test Conditon Min. Max. Units
Power Down (SNOOZE) Mode IDDzz ZZ >/- VDD - 0.2V 35 mA
ZZ Active (Signal HIGH) to Power Down tZZS ZZ >/- VDD - 0.2V 2 tCYC ns
ZZ Inactive (Signal Low) to Power Up tZZR ZZ </- 0.2V 2 tCYC ns
tCD Clock
ASI Part Number Configuration (ns) (Mhz)
Industrial Operating Range (-400C to +850C)
AS5SP256K36DQ-30IT 256Kx36, 3.3vCore/3.3,2.5vIO 3.0 200
AS5SP256K36DQ-35IT 256Kx36, 3.3vCore/3.3,2.5vIO 3.5 166
AS5SP256K36DQ-40IT 256Kx36, 3.3vCore/3.3,2.5vIO 4.0 133
Enhanced Operating Range (-400C to +1050C)
AS5SP256K36DQ-30ET 256Kx36, 3.3vCore/3.3,2.5vIO 3.0 200
AS5SP256K36DQ-35ET 256Kx36, 3.3vCore/3.3,2.5vIO 3.5 166
AS5SP256K36DQ-40ET 256Kx36, 3.3vCore/3.3,2.5vIO 4.0 133
Extended Operating Range (-550C to +1250C)
AS5SP256K36DQ-35XT 256Kx36, 3.3vCore/3.3,2.5vIO 3.5 166
AS5SP256K36DQ-40XT 256Kx36, 3.3vCore/3.3,2.5vIO 4.0 133